
EVENTS  2025

* Road Closing Order

Dates Times RCO Name No's Organiser Location 

Fri, 27th June 1000-1300 No Thunderbus Cliona Grall / DZ Zoo

Sun, 29th June 0900-1300 YES Irish Runner 5M 4000 Aileen Byrne / AI General

Sun, 29th June No Garden Party Áras

Tues, 1st July 1700 - 0800 No Generator / Lighting Ronak Bhavsar / RP Knockmaroon

Wed, 2nd July No Garden Party Áras

Fri, 4th July 1100-1230 No Group Activities 70 Caroline Lafferty / CAG General

Sat, 5th July 1400-1800 No Filming 8 Sadhbh Ní Nuallain / MT General

Sun, 6th July No Nepal Day OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sat, 12th & Sun, 13th July No Open Air Play OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sun, 13th July 1400-1800 No Group Activities 100 Michelle Inding / MH Furze Road

Sun, 20th July 0900-1300 YES Irish Runner 10M 4000 Aileen Byrne / AI General

Sun, 3rd Aug No Rare Plant Fair OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Tues, 5th Aug Orienteering John McCullough / 3Roc General

Sun, 10th Aug 1100 No Matilda'S Miles Rebecca Maher Papal Cross area

Tues, 12th Aug Orienteering John McCullough / 3Roc General

Sat, 16th Aug (TBC) 900 YES Frank Duffy 10 Mile Race 5000 Jim Aughney General

Sun, 17th Aug No India Day OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Tues, 19th Aug Orienteering John McCullough / 3Roc General

Sat, 23rd Aug 0830-1330 YES Dublin City Triathlon 1000 Simon Montgomery / PC General

Sat, 30th Aug No Korean Culture Day 1000 OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sat, 6th Sept All Day No Honey Show OPW Visitor Centre

Sat, 6th & Sun, 7th Sept No Children's Comedy Festival OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Tues, 9th Sept Boots Night Walk Louise o'Brien / B General

Sat, 13th Sept No SARI Soccerfest Perry Ogden / SARI Pitches

Sat, 13th Sept 1130-1300 No Club Run 50 Brigid Corrigan / LVAC Soccer Pitches

Sun, 14th Sept 1000-1600 No Memorial Walk 40 Katelyn Spurr / LL Soccer pitches



Sun, 21st Sept (TBC) 900 YES Half Marathon 8000 Jim Aughney General

Fri, 26th Sept 1000-1300 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Sat, 27th Sept 0800-1400 No Guinness Triathlon 120 Karen McHugh / Diageo General

Sun, 28th Sept No Global Greyhound Walk OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Wed, 1st Oct 1200-1500 YES An Cosantóir 1350 Helen Hosback / DF General

Sat, 4th Oct (TBC) YES Simon Home Run Louise Phipps 

Sun, 12th Oct 0830-1500 No Dublin Novice & Even Age CC Championships700 Cecil Johnston / DAB General

Sun, 26th Oct (TBC) YES Dublin Marathon 22000 Jim Aughney General

Thurs, 6th Nov 1100 No Remembrance event David Levins / CBRBL Grangegorman Military Cemetery

Sun, 9th Nov YES Remembrance Run 5000 Thomas Carlisle General

Sat, 6th Dec 930-1130 YES Jingle Bells 5K Charlie O'Neill / DH General


